SA300 SHEET HNO. 2

REG DESCRIPTION:

TEM:

LW AN =

N

48
49
50

52
53

N

DN NN NN G NN NN DR e

O N N

-
N

SPAR ASSEMBLY. FRONT
SPAR ASSEMBLY. REAR
BOW T

LEAD EDGE

TRAILING EDGE

Ri, BUTT

RIB

RIS

B

RIS

RIS, AILERON

RIS

RIB, TIP

RIB, AILERON CLOSURE
RIB, ANLERON FILLET
RIB, AILERON FILLET
1B, NOSE

STIFFENER

STIFFENER

STIFFENER

RIB STAY BLOCK

RIB STAY BLOCK

STEP

PLATE

STIFFENER

NAILING STRIP

NAILING STRIP

NAILING STRIP

NAILING STRIP

TRUSS TUBING

COMPRESSION STRUT FITTING, SINGLE
COMPRESSION STRUT FITTING, DOUBLE
COMPRESSION STRUT FITTING, TRIPLE
AILERON HINGE ASSEMBLY

ROOT FITTING, REAR

ROOT FITTING. FRONT

BAYSTRUT FITTING, REAR

BAYSTRUT FITTING, FRONT

ROOTRIB STAY

REINFORCEMENT

FILLER STRIP

BOLT

NUT

BOLT

B8OLT

BOLT
WASHER, LARGE AREA

MATERIAL OR SHEET:

SHEET eA
SHEET 8A
SHEET 8A
SHEET 8A
SHEET 8A
HEET 8
HEET 8
HEET BA
SHEET 8A
SHEET 8A
SHEET eA
SPRUCE 3/8" X 7/8" X 12 1/4"
SPRUCE 3/8" X 3/4" X 18"
SPRUCE 3/8™ X 3/4 X 10
SPRUCE 3/8" X 3/8" X 90 DEGREES
SPRUCE 3/8" X 3/8” X 90 DEGREES
1437 X 127 X 48" BIRCH PLYWOOD
1447 X 12" X 17" BIRCH PLYWOOD
#47 X 3" X 23" BIRCH PLYWOOD
SHEET 8 1/4 X 1/2 X 24" SPRUCE
SHEET 8 1/4 X 1/2 X 72" SPRUCE
HEET 8A 1/4 X 1/2 X 12 SPRUCE
SHEET 84 1/4 X 1/2 X 18" SPRUCE
5/5" X 035" 4130 TUBING
147 X 11127 X 049" X 3/4"
347 X 112" X 049" X 1 5/8°
344" X 1 1/2° X 049 X 21/2°
SEE ITEMS 68, 69, 70, 71 &72
SHEET B
SHEET 6
SHEET 6
SHEET 6
ALUM 025" X 2 1/4" X 2 1/4" X 4 1/4~
100 BIRCH PLYWOOD 127 X 12°
SPRUCE 1/4™ X 1/4~
AN 3-11A

wo» v

AN 355-428
ARZ1BA
AL 3-15A
AN G-12A

AN E70-4

ITEM: REQ:
54 ¢
55 60
56 28
57 2
58 12
59 2
61 2
61A 4
618 2
61C 2
61D 2
T 61E 2
61F 2
61G 2
61H 4
611 2
65 4
66 4
67 2
4
68 8
69 8
70 8
71 40
72 8
T2 8
396 2
123 2
124 2
138 2
139 2
140 2
159 2

1B

1QT

DESCRIPTION:

BoLt

JUT

VASHER, LARGE AREA
SCREW, FLAT HEEAD
BOLT

AILERON FILLET

AILERON BELLCRANK ASSEMBLY
TUBING

TUBING

TUBING

WRAP

WRAP

TUBING

TUBING

PLATES

PLATES

BEARING ROD END

NUT CHECK

PUSHROD ASSEMBLY
THREADED ROD END
AILERON BRACKET, ANGLE
AILERON BRACKET, PLATE
AILERON BRACKET, ANGLE
RIVET

BUSHING - AILERON HINGE
“OPTION™ BEARING - AILERON HINGE
TIE DOWN FITTING

RI3, NOSE

NAILING STRIP

BOLT

NUT, CASTLE

COTTER PIN

SPECIAL EYE BOLTS

NAILS

GLUE

S PCS LEADING EDGE

MATERIAL OR SHEET:

AN 304

AN 3LS-1032

AN G70-2

AN 510-1-18

AN 3-14A

016 ALUKL 2024T3 47 X G

OR FORMED FISERGLASS

SEE 614,618, 61C, 62 & 63

318 X 0554130 - 3 1147 LENGTH
58X 0494120 -2 7/8" LENGTH
S8 X 1254130 - 1/27 LENGTH
063 49120 SHEET - 27 X 2"

063 4130 SHEET - 2" X 37

5/8 X 0494130 - 4 1127 LENGTH
5/8 X 0494120 - 1" LENGTH
0634130 SHEET - 1 314" X 778"
D63 4130 SHEET - 17 X 4 1/2-

FAFNIR RE4FS OR EQUIVALENT

AN 316-5

5/8" X 049" X 72 4130 TUBING

AN4IOHT-10P

062" X 17X 17 X 2 142 ALUM. 2024T3

36" X2 127 X 4 1/4 ALUM.

062" X 17X 1" X 2 112 ALUM. 202473

AN 470AD-5-8

318" 0.D. X 1/4" 1.D. OILITE BRASS - 1 i/4" LENGTH
77R4 -518"0.D., 174 1.D. - 3/16" SEALED BALL BRG
125 ALUM. 2024T3 - 1 1/4™ X 5 3/8" LENGTH
SHEET 8A

SHEET 8A 1/4 X 1/2 X 12" SPRUCE

AN 4-36

AN 320-4

AN 380-2-2

" STRUT ADJUSTMENT - STARDUSTER CORP.
CEMENT COATED STEEL, 344 X 20 GA

T-88 STRUCTURAL EPOXY

0167 X 247 X 487202473 ALUM.

STARDUSTER TOO SA300 - SHEET NO. 2

MATERIAL LIST

Phone: 530-534-7434
wwiwv starduster.com

STOLP STARDUSTER CORPORATION

OROVILLE, CALIFORNIA




SA300 SHEETKO. 3

[TEM:

W @ o~ o o~

W Lo () NOR R R
mwmw@mwwr\)

40
41
45
46
47
48
49
2

REQ:

NN R RN N D R NN A RN

P —
QA S

S b o

R

DESCRIPTION:

LEADING EDGE

RIB, BUTT

RIB

RIB

RIB

RIB

RIB, AILERON

RIB

RIB

RIB, AILERON CLOSURE

RIB, AILERON FILLET

RIB, AILERON FILLET

RIB, NOSE

STHFFENER

STIFFENER

RIB STAY BLOCK

RIiB STAY BLOCK

RIVET

NAILING STRIP

NAILING STRIP

NAILING STRIP

TRUSS TUBING
COMPRESSION STRUT FITTING, SINGLE
COMPRESSION STRUT FITTING, DOUBLE
COMPRESSION STRUT FITTING, TRIPLE
ROOT FITTING, REAR

ROOT FITTING, FRONTSHEET 6
REINFORCEMENT

FILLER STRAP

BOLT

NUT

BOLT

BOLT

WASHER, LARGE AREA

SA300 SHEET NO. 3 CONT.
HMATERIAL OR SHEET NO.

SPRUCE 35" X 713" X 8%
SHEET &A
HEET 84
SHEET 84
SHEET EA
SHEET A
SHEET 8A
SHEET 8
SHEET &
SHEET 84
SHEET 8A
SHEZET 8A
SHEET 84
SPRUCE 38" X 3/4" X 19
SPRUCE 38" X 34" X 107
3/8” X 318" X 45DEGREES X 86DEGREES
38" X 38" X 45DEGREES X 84DEGREES
AN42BA4-8
SHEET 84 1/4 X 112X 24" SPRUCE
SHEET 8A 144 X112 X 24 SPRUCE
SHEET 8A 1/4 X 12 X 12 SPRUCE
87X 035" 4133 TUBING
34X 1112 X 049 X 314" RECT.
34T X127 X 058 X 158" 4130 RECT.

A X T2 X B49 X2 177 4130 RECT. .

SHEET 6

00X 127 X 127 BIRCH PLYWOOD
SPRUCE #4" X 1147

AN3-11A

AN365428

ANS-16A

ANS-T4A

ANSTO-4

124

5PCS.

80L7
HUT
VSH

ERLARGE AREA
1, FLAT BEAD

i

KILERON FILLET

ALERON PUSH ROD ASSEMBLY
BEARING, ROD END

NUT, CHECK

RIVET

TUSING

ROOT RI3 STAY

BAY STRUT FITTING, FRONT
BAY STRUT FITTING, REAR
TUBING

RUT

WASHER

TRAILING EDGE

BOYY, TiP

SPAR ASSEMBLY, FRONT
SPAR, ASSEMBLY, REAR
STIFFENER

RiB, NOSE

STIFFERER

LH. HORN AILERON

P.H HORN AILERON
PLATE

FORK

ANGLE

ANGLE

PITOT TUSING

AUEL CLAMP

SCREW

STIFFENER

LEADING EDGE

AN3-64

AN365-1032

ANBT0-2

AN510-10-13

AN3-144

010 X9 X 42 A ALY 202472

OR FORIAED FIBERGLAS

38" X 74135 ROD

FAFNIR RE4FS - CONTROL SYSTER
A£N316-5 CONTROL SYSTEM
SHEET 2

40D 502 SAL ALY

025" X2 14 X4 14472024 ST
SHEET 6

SHEET 6

NEOPRENZ 14710,

AN3565632

ANG50-5

STRETCH FORMED 1032 605174
71167 X 035" X 8 4130 TUBING
SHEET 4

SHEET 4

114" X 37 X 37" MAHOGANRY AIRCRAFT PLYWOOD
SHEET 64

SHEET 64

ASSENBLY

ASSENBLY

367X 238" X 530472024 ST

063" X 3" X 12 4130 SHEET

1" X 17 X 0627 X2 318" 2024 ANCGLE
19X 1" X 052" X 2318”2024 ANGLE

ANS156-8
SPRUCE 318" X 718" X 12 147

016" X 24" X 4872024 T3 AL ALY,

No. 3—

SA&—300 Starduster li

1 :1

10—-12-98

D.

HOMAN

FN:

11x173

Stolp Starduster Corp., Orovills, CA.




e —— s

SA300 SHEET NO. 4- SPARS

TEM: REG:  DESCRZTION:
i 2 SPAR, FRONT
2 SPAR REAR
3 20 PLATE, SP£R
74 i4 PLATE, SPAR
75 2 PLATE, SPAR
6 4 PLATE SPAR
1 2 PLATE, SPAR
78 2 PLATE, SFAR
7 1 SPAR, C.5. FRONT
80 1 SPAR .3 REAR
81 4 SPAR, ALERON
62 2077 SHIM, SPAR
106 2 SPAR, FRONT
07 2 SPAR, TGP
4 PLATE, AILERON SPAR

MATERIAL OR SHEET:

SPRUCE 78" X 4 17 X 117"

SPRUCE 713" X 3 146> X 105"

100 X4 472" X 12 144 AIRCRAFT BIRCH PLYWOOD
00X 3 147X 12 114" AIRCRAFT BIRCH PLYWOOD
100 X3 1447 X 24 114 AIRCRAFT BIRCH PLYWOOD
100X 4 112 X 58 AIRCRACT BIRCH PLYWOOD
0D X 3 114" X 58 AIRCRAFT BIRCH PLYWOOD
1069 X3 114" X 587 AIRCRAFT BIRCH PLYWOOD
SPRUCE 718" X 4 17" X 117 58"

SPRUCE 7/8" X 3 1/4" X 567

SPRUCE 718" X 2 344" X 40 110

100 X 1/4° AIRCRAFT BIRCH PLYWOOD

SPRUCE 718" X 4 112 X 112"

SPRUCE 758" X 3 114" X 105"

18X 2314 X 12




SA00 SHEET NO. 5 - TRAILING EDGE & BOW
ITEM: REQ:  DESCRIPTION: MATERIAL OR SHEET:
3 i BOW, TiP 7/46" X 035" X 6FT. 4130 TUBING
5 2 TRAILING EDGE STRETCH FORMED
18 2 STIFFENER SPRUCE 38" X 7/8" X 12 1/4°
2% 2 STEP 114" X 11 304" X 40 MARINE MAHOGONY PLYWOOD
25 2 PLATE, BOTTOM 114" X 11 314" X 17* MARINE MAHOGONY PLYWOOD
2 . STIFFENER 1/4" X 3° X 23" MARINE MAHOGANY PLYWOOD
104 2 TRAILING EDGE STRETCH FORMED
105 2 BOW, TIP 716" X 035" X 6FT. 4130 TUBING
108 } TRAILING EDGE 114 X 14" X 60" MARINE MAHOGANY PLYWOOD
No. 5 SA—-300 Starduster
1 : 1
10-12-98
D. HOMAN
FN: 11x175
Stolp, Starduster Corp., Oroville, CA.




‘”K T T — w*%‘x‘*\h~~—h-~¥~‘uh~mmﬁ [
SA300 SHEET NO. 6
T4 RED DESCRIPTION: MATERIAL OR SHEET O
21 ISET  STAY BLOCK, RIS SPRUCE 3/8% X 3/4" X 45 DEGREES
27 2 RAUNG STRiP SHEET 8
28 2 HAIUNG STRiP SHEET 8
31 4 FTING, wee 080" X 17 X 12
32 45 COMPRESSIOHN TUBE 5/8" X 0357 4130 UG
33 8  BXT ARA—204
34 4 BT ARE—214
35 2 TE RO ASSEMBLY
35 4 FTTRG COMPRESSIM STRUT  SHEET 2
<0 8  ROOT FTITING, REAR 0207 X 3 1/27 X 107 4130 SeeeT
41 8  ROOT FITTING, FRONT 0807 X 4 1/2° X 10 1/27 4130 SUEET
42 4 BAY FITTING, LOWER REAR 0807 X 37 X 3" X 4130 SHEET
43 € BAY AITTING, LOWER FRONT  .080" X < /4% X 1/4" X 5% 4130 suweeT
45 ST AUER SR SPRUCE 1/4" X 1/4"
47 4 BOT AH3—114
48 12 T KH365-428
54 6  BOLT AR3-84
55 6  KUT AN385-1032
56 6  WASHER, LARGE ARTA ARQT0-3
79 1 SPAR, FRONT SHEET 4
80 1 SPAR, REAR SHEET 4
£8 2 ROOT RIS STAY SHEET 3
88 4 BAY FTTING 090 X'5 1/2° X 6" 4130 suzgT
100 4 BAY FIITING 090 X 4 1/4° X 5 5/8" 4130 SHEST
108 1 TRAUNG ED2E SHEET 5
108 2 R, BUTT SHEET 8
110 2 r®3 SHEET 8
111 2 RS SHEET 8
112 2 RB, KOSE SHEET 8
13 2 RI3, KOSE SHEET 8
114 1 Ri3, HOSE SHEET 8
115 SFT STIFFENER, LEADING EDGE SPRUCE 3/8" X 7/8"
116 2 STFFENER SPRUCE 3/8" X 7/8" X 5 1/4"
117 4  STIFFENER _ 1/4 X 3 X 36 1/2° UARKE WAHOGARY PLYHOOD
120 2 KAUKG STRP SHEET 8
125 2 RAUNG STRIP SHEET 8
2 TRAUKG EDGE COVER 1/167 X 107 X 36" ARCRAFT MAHOGANY PLYROOD
2 LEADING EDGE COVER 0167 X 30 X 302024T3 AL ALY, SHEET
No. 6 SA—=300 Starduster [
11
10—-12-98
D. HOMAN
FN: 11x176
Siolp Starduster Corp., Oroviile, CA.




. ——
”x X‘—M

AILERON
ITEM  REQ
19 10
21 4
47 4
48 20
50 32
55 56
56 52
58 2
71 48
81 4
83 2
84 4
85 8
86 2
87 8
88 8
89 4
90 4
91 4
92 4
93 4
94 24
95 2
118 2
119 2
126 2
127 2
128 27
129 4

DESCRIPTION
STIFFENER

RIB STAY BLOCK

BOLT

RIVET

BOLT

NUT

WASHER, LARGE AREA

BOLT

RIVET

SPAR ASSEMBLY

BRACE

LEADING EDGE COVER

PLATE, HINGE

TRAILING EDGE (STRETCH FORMED)
AILERON HINGE RH,

AILERON HINGE LH.

RIB, BUTT

RiB

RIB

RIB (TOTAL REQUIRED 16 Q. FT)
RIB

RIB, NOSE

TRAILING EDGE (STRETCH FORMED)
ANGLE

ANGLE

HORN AILERON

HORN ASSEMBLY

BRACE

CONNECTING ROD BRACKET

e

MATERIAL OR SHEET NO.
—_— Y

SPRUCE 3/8: X 3/4°

SPRUCE 3/8: X 3/8" X 00 -

AN 3-11A

AN 426A-4-8

AN 3-15A

AN 365-1032

AN 970-3

AN 3-14A

AN 470AD-5-9

SHEET 4

378 X.035" X 167

016" X 12" X 42 ALUM. SHEET

174" X2 314" X 3" AIRCRAFT BIRCH PLYWOOD
032" X 2" X 48" 606174 ALUM. SHEET

062" X 1X 1X 12 ANGLE 2024 ST

062" X 1X 1 X 12 ANGLE 2024 ST

1/47 X 5 PLY AIRCRAFT MAHOGANY PLYWOOD
114" X 5 PLY AIRCRAFT MAHOGANY PLYWOOD
174" X 5 PLY AIRCRAFT MAHOGANY PLYWOOD
1147 X 5 PLY AIRCRAFT MAHOGANY PLYWOOD
14" X5 PLY AIRCRAFT MAHOGANY PLYWOOD
14" X 5 PLY AIRCRAFT MAHOGANY PLYWOOD
032" X 2" X 48" 606174 ALUM. SHEET

083" X 1" X 1102 X 47 202473

063" X 17X 11127 X 4% 202473

316" X 4" X 10" 202473

SHEET 7

318" X 035" X 16 4130 TUBING

SHEET 3

No. 7-— SA—-300 Stardusfer [
1 :1

10—-12-38

D. HOMAN

FN: 11x177
Stolp Starduster Corp., Oroville, CA.




ITEM

2

ITEM

109
110
111
112
113
114
120
122
123
124
125

e

SHEET 8, BARIBS
WINGS, UPPER AND LOWER

REQ.

SHEET 8 8A-RIBS
CENTER SECTION

REQ.
2
2
2
2
2

2
2
2
4
2

DESCRIPTION
RIB, BUTT

RIB, SECOND

RIB, THIRD

RiB, FOURTH

RIB, AILERON CLOSURE
RIB, AILFROH

RIB, OUTBOARD

RiB, TIP

RIB, AILERON CLOSURFE
RIB, AILERON FILLET
RIB, AILERON FILLET
RIB, NOSE

NAILING STRIP

NAILING STRIP

NAILING STRIP

DESCRIPTION

RIB, BUTT

RIB, SECOND
RIB, THIRD
RI8, NOSE
RI8, NOSE
R18, NOSE
NAILING STRIP
RIB, NOSE
RIB, NOSE
NAILING STRIP
NAILING STRIP

SHEETS /4" MAHOGANY 5 PLY AIRCRAFT PLYWOOD

MATERIAL OR SHEET KO,
14 5 PLY AIRCRAFT MAHOGANY PLYWOOD
14 5 PLY KIRCRAFT MAHOGARY PLYWOOD
145 PLY AIRCRAFT MAHOGANY PLYWOOD
1145 PLY AIRCRAFT MAHOGANY PLYWOOD
1145 PLY HIRCRAFT MAHOGANY PLYWOOD
145 PLY AIRCRAFT tAAHOGANY PLYWOOD
1/4'5 PLY AIRCRAFT MAHOGANY PLYWOOD
1745 PLY AIRCRAFT MAHOGANY PLYWOOD
1/4 5 PLY AIRCRAFT MAHOGANY PLYWOOD
1/4 5 PLY RIRCRAFT MAHOGANY PLYWOOD
14 5 PLY AIRCRAFT MAHOGANY PLYWOOD
145 PLY AIRCRAFT MAHOGANY PLYWOOD
1145 PLY AIRCRAFT MAHOGANY PLYWOOD
1/4 5 PLY AIRCRAFT MAHOGANY PLYWOOD
1/4'5 PLY AIRCRAFT MAHOGANY PLYWOOD

MATERIAL OR SHEET NO.

1145 PLY AIRCRAFT MAHOGANY PLYWOOD
14 5 PLY AIRCRAFT MAHOGANY PLYWOOD
1145 PLY AIRCRAFT MAHOGANY PLYWOOD
1145 PLY AIRCRAFT MAHOGANY PLYWOOD
145 PLY AIRCRAFT MAHOGANY PLYWOOD
1145 PLY AIRCRAFT MAHOGANY PLYWOOD
1/4 5 PLY AIRCRAFT MAHOGANY PLYWOOD
14 5 PLY AIRCRAFT MAHOGANY PLYWOOD
1145 PLY AIRCRAFT MAHOGANY PLYWOOD
114 5 PLY AIRCRAFT MAHOGANY PLYWOOD
1145 PLY AIRCRAFT MAHOGANY PLYWOOD

No. 8, 8A—

SA—-300 Starduster (i

11
10—-12-38
D. HOKAN

Tl B nlloJEs
FN: 11x178 Mﬁggg@

Stolp Starduster Corp., Oroviile, CA.



SA300-SHEET NO. 9
DESCRIPTION SIZE:

AMOUNT:

&
O

"
1PC
5PCS
1PC
1PC
1PC

TUBING
TUBING
TUBING
SHEET
SHEET
SHEET
SHEET
SHEET

318" X 0657

38" X 0357
716" X 085"
2"X 18" X 0407
3147 X 36" X .40
17X 36" X 063
X1 Xxort
27X 18 X 071

ADDITIONAL MATERIAL-SHEET NO. 9

1PC
30"
18"
1PC
1SH

10 ALUM. STRINGER S/167 X 518" X .035 X

ALUM. SHEET
ALUM. ANGLE
ALUM. ANGLE
ALUM. SHEET

MARINE
32 RIVET
4 BOLT
4 NUT

PLYWOOD 487X 48" X 14t
ANETOAD 3-4
N3-4A
AN365-1032

296:

PN T1x179.

| Stolp Starduster Co

12'

8" C 30" X .070" 606174
2" X 12" X 032 202473
"X 171.052" 202473

18" X 18" X 032" 606174

rp., Oroville, CA.

Castid



|
i
SA300 SHEET 10 - ELEVATORS, STABILIZER & RUDDER :
ROUNT:  DESCRIPTION: size
va TUBING WX 03y i
5 TUBING 15X 035
3 TuBG 3 X 5y
817 TUBING 6 X (35
© TUBING 12X 035°
5 TUBING 37X 035
18 TUBING SBTX py ‘
2 TUBING 75X (45 i
& TUBING X 037 ;
7 TUsIG X 058"
1PC SHEET 9 X 18X 032
2°C SHEET 7 X3 X o
’ 1PC sHeeT XX o0
1PC SHEET TXZX.050 !
1PC SHEET ¥XI X7 i
5 SQUARE TUBING 34X 34X 0530 j

1 3" RECT. TUBING 18" X 1147 X 0535
i 1 STREAMLINE TUBING 1685 X 7147 X paor
! TOTAL

ADDITIONAL MATERIAL-SHEET 10

1
i
|
2
|
i
T VERNIER TRIM CONTROL I
2 ADELCLIPS 7556-2:2 !
1 PIANO HINGE ‘!
1 FORK MS20557-2 :
1 NUT ANS103 ]
5 ANCHOR NUTS AN355632 ;
2 NUTS AN355.627 !
5 SCREW ANSOT-632-R7 ,
1 SCREW N526-632-R7 ‘
i 1 BOLT AND3-C !
T COTTERPI AN3RD-22
TOTAL !

i

_ SA=300 Starduster Too |

—— ——~——~“-‘E

e

5




3 AN Aot

i i
: H
i i
H H
H ¢
H «
H i
i
! H
i B
i {
H ¢
; i
; i
; !
¢

H

i

:
i

SA300 SHEET Mo 11-FUSELAGE
AMOUNT:  size-

!

!

i

i

30 S8 X.035 ¢-8'PCS. REST RavpOy !
508" X 049"

347X 035 !

STX.049 (48 PCS) M [

718X 049" f

1" X.065" MIN TRUSS ;

116" X 055 |

916" X 065° [

1106 X 065" MIN TRUSS i

17X 035" |

17X 36" X 063" !

X367 X 063" |

3IX36°X 074 i

j

i

|

i

|

i

{

i

|

1

1

i

i

f

i

i

i

{

H

i

VI
SN

QYN Ly

R B
2 2 *

T w3 o«
Do

2 -

2.350" X 1.000° X p4g- CAN SUBsSTITUTE X112 X pagr

o)

| _No. 11 ] SA—ﬂ@?ﬁ@sﬁi_fﬂfﬁé&if.f_f;2"
[ 11 ]
| 10-12.3§

D. HOMAN | ,
FN: 11x1711

| | | Stolp Starduster Corp., Oroville, CA.~
T e \\~\\~M\\_ﬂ._,‘_—\\‘\\\“‘_1___.___.M.\____.\\\‘H“R‘_“_,______~_~,A




SA300-CABANE STRUTS-SHEET 12
AMOUNT  size:

|

i

{

10 2.350° X 1 X 049"
« {
1

f

i

{

1683 X 714" X 035"
& 1.349X 571 X 035"
T 116" X.058°
1PC 17X 36" X 063"
1PC 2°X 35" X 063"
TOTAL
SA300-"1" STRUTS-SHEET NO. 12
AMOUNT:  SIZE:
g 25697 X 1.143" X 049"
16’ 518" X 05"
12 14X 0357
T 716" X 058"
1PC 1°X12°X 090"
1PC 2°X36"X 053"
TOTAL
No. 12 SA—-300 Starduster (| 5
1:1
i0-12-38
D. HOMAN
N 11x1712]
Stolp Starduster Corp., Oroviile, CA.




SA300 SHEET NO. 13

ITEM: REQ:

i 1
2 1
3 5
4 6"
5 t
6 5
7 6"
8 6
9 10
10 4
11 5
12 3
13 2
14 1
15 3
16 6"
17 6"
18 1pc.
19 1pc
20 ipc.
21 ipc.
22 r
23 6
24 1
25 2
26 7
27 1

T e

DESCRIPTION:

TUBING
TUBING
TUBING
TUBING
TUBING
TUBING
TUBING
TUBING
TUBING
TUBING
TUBING
TUBING
TUBING
TUBING
TUBING
TUBING
SQUARE TUBING
SHEET
SHEET
SHEET
SHEET
ROD
BOLT
BOLT
BOLT
NUT
NUT

MATERIAL OR SHEET RO

318" x 035"
316" x 065"
112" x 035
12" x 049"
112" x 065"
518" x 049"
/6" x 058"
3"x.035
3/4" x 049
718" x 035"
718" x 058"
1" x 049
118" x 058"
11027 % 049"
158" x 049"
13/4"x 058"

34" x 34" x 058"

063" x 1" x 36"
063" x3"x 36"
090" x 1" x 36"
090 x 2" x 1831
316" DIAMETER
AN3-11A
AN3-4A

AN4-17
AN365-1032
AN365428

28
29
30

%N-{\AJ\AF\)AU}NO\M

MN&NMM!\JN(\)A-&\N

NUT

BEARING, ROD ERD
CABLE, PEDAL-PEDAL
CABLE

SLEEVE

THIMBLE

SHACKLES

BOLT

NUT

COTTER PiN

CABLE, PEDAL-RUDDER
CABLE

SLEEVE

THIMBLE
TURNBUCKLE BARREL
FORK, TURNBUCKLE
EYE, TURNBUCKLE
SHACKLES

BOLT

NUT

COTTERPIN

BOLT

NUT

AN310-4
RE4&H5
ASSEMBLY
18"-7x19
NICOPRESS 1/8
AN100-4
MS20115-F3
ANZ3-10
AN320-3
AN380-2-2
ASSEMBLY
1B"-7X 19
NICOPRES 1/3
ANT00-4
AN155-16
AN161-16R
ANT7C-16L
ANT15-21
AN24-12
AN320-4
AN380-2-2
AN23-10
AN320-3

fTEMS 121 TUBING AND SHEET TOTAL - 4130

No. 13__

SA—-300 Sta rduster Too

L1
10-12-98 |
 D. HOMAN |

FN: 11x1713

Stolp Starduster Corp., Oroviie, CA.




SA300 SHEET NO. 14

’1
|
1
!
{
/
|
ITEW REQ NAME: NATL KUKBER i
31 i 18" KiRCRAFT CAS |
30 i NICOPRESS SLEFVE 13- i
, 1PC, 4130 SHEET 00X3IXB !
; PC ° 4130SHEET 071X 9Xg |
2 SPACER 158X 8X 055 %2 -2
2 2 COTTZR PIy AN3804-8 25 |
2% 4 COTTER PIN AN380-2-3 2 !
A 2 NUT AN310:6 2
2 2 NuT AN310-5 22 i
2 ¢ WASHER ANI50-616 -21 f
2 4 WASHER ANIBO-515 20 '
19 2 BOLT ANG-30 -19
18 2 BOLT ANS-22 -16
i i7 2 BUSHING 112X 065 A7
i 2 BUSHING TH6 X 055 -16
15 2 PAD BELTING, 1/4 15 i
1 2 HOUSING 071 SHT. -1
13 2 . BRACE,RD 12X 035X 26 43
12 2 STRUT, S 2360 X 049 X 43 42
11 2 BRACE, RD 34 X 049X 20 41
10 2 BRACE, RD 114X 065X 16 -10
9 i BRACE, SL. 1685 X 049 X 43 -9 |
8 1 BRACE,SL. 1685 X 049X 48 |
7 1 STRUT 2X 065X 35 7 |
6 1 STRUT 2X 065X 35 6
5 2 STRAP 112X3X 071 3
4 2 NUT STARDUSTER 4
3 2 BACKPLATE STARDUSTER 3 |
2 2 AXLE STARDUSTER 2
1 1 ASSY B INSTL SA300-14-1
| No.14 | Sa— 300 Sfczrdusf&r Too
T R —
i
{
|
| Stolp Sfardusfer Corp., Orovliia. CA.
e mxg\___H_h\_h_\__h__“_.__muwh_h_-_____m_“_,,_,A,__;____‘,___,____,h_h_____w___,_,____,_‘M e DT TR MR




STARDUSTER MODEL SA309 SHEET NO. 15 ;
ITEM: REQ:  DESCRIPTION:

‘ 338 HEX HEAD BOLT ANS—-204 (5/16 X 2) i
42 HEX HEAD BOLT ANS—21A (5/16 X 2 1/8) .'
47 4 HEX HEAD BOLT MN4—124 (1/4 X 1 1/4) |
8 25 HEX LOCKHUT AN365-428 (1/4 — 28) {
65 4 ROD END BEARING FAFNRR RE4FS (1/4 X 5/16 —o4 THREAD) ;
| 65 6  CHECK RUT AN316-5 (5/16 — 24)
132 8 CASTLE NUT AN320—4 (1/4 — 28) ?
140 14 COMER PIN AH380-2-2 (1/16 X 1/2) |
44 & wIRE FTTING (7/8 X 1 1/4 X .095) 4130 TusiG 4 REQUIRED !
149 4 WG — FINBRACE WIRE 070 X 27 X 1% - ;
: 15 < mmmag—1/4smr£mm1/4amm&wmm i
’ 131 2 WG — STABEIZER BRACE 070 2" ¥ 1
| 152 4 BRACE — STABLIZER (1.342 X 571 X .035) WALL STREASUNE ¥ 35"
’ 1/2 X .120 X 12" 4130 TUBING
4 STARDUSTER SPECIAL FORK ENOS 5/16 X 1/4
4 AN316-5 NUTS
183 2 PUSHROD ASSEMBLY — SEE DRAKING FOR DETALS
154 '8 LOCKPLATE — ANERON HINGE BOLT .035 3/4 X 1 11/16 — 202473
155 4 HEX HEAD BOLT ANS-21A (5/16 X 2 1/8)
156 2 HEX HEAD BOLT ANS—204 (5/16 X 2)
157 & HEX HEAD BOLT ANS—17A (5/16 X 1 7/8)
158 4 HEX HEAD BOLT ANS—-17A (5/16 X 1 7/8)
158 15 HEX LOCK NUT AN385-524 (5/16 — 24)
160 18 CLEVIS PIN AN395-33 (5/16 X 1-1/32)
161 20  COTIER PIN AN3SO-3-3 (3/32 X 3/4)
162 8 KX HEAD BOLT ANA~7 (1/4 X 7/8) DR. SHANK
) 163 8  NCOPREME WASHER 1 0. D, X 1/2° L D. X 1/8" THKK
164 6 CLEVIS PIN AN394—63 (1/4 X 2 5/32)
, 165 3 HEX HEAD BOLT AN4—1SA (1/4 X 1{ 5/8)
165 4 HEX HEAD BOLT AN4—54 (1/4 X 5/8)
167 2 LANDEG YARE — FRONT — 5/16 STREAMUNE KITH 5/16 CLEVIS AND CHECKMUT
168 2 [ANDNG WARE-REAR Ocder Flying Wirsz Seperate
168 2 FLYING WIRE — FRONT Ocder Flying Wires Seoorate
170 2 FLING WARE — CENTER Ocder Fling Wires Sepecate
71 2 FLGNG WiRE — REAR Ocder Flying Wirez Sepecate
172 1 HEX HEAD BOLT ANG-34A (3/8 X 3 1 /2)
173 3 HEX HEAD NUT AN365-624 (3/8 — 24)
174 2 CLEVIS PIN AN395—17
43 2 EYE BOT 5/16 X 3/8 — 24 (ALL THREAD — 2 1/4" Q)
*SET STREAMUNE ¥ARES FOR WANGS & TAL WITH ENOS & PINS r_._.a___m_w_f SA—«’JQQ\ngffiusfer Too |




R e
S e ———— Y
e . - L e S e - —e S )
:
!
STARDUSTER TOO MODEL SA300 - SHEET 16 g
- BILL oF MATERIALS 3
ITEM: REQ: DESCRIPTION: MATERIAL/SOURCE: 4130 SHEET STEEL REQUIREMTNT - COND . 3
1 1 HYDRAULIC BRAKE INSTALLATION 2 1% x 36" 032
2 3"y 36" 040
2 2 BRAKE CYLINDER STARDUSTER CORP. 19 % 18" % 071
3 2 RESERVOIR STARDUSTER CORD .
4 2 ELBOW (MS20822) ANB22-4D 4130 TUBE STEEL REQUIREMENT - coun.
5 2 HOSE ASSEMBLY STARDUSTER CORP.
6 2 UNION, FLARED TUBE AN815-4D 1/2° 3/8" % 049
7 4 NUT, COUPLING ANB1B-4D
8 4 SLEEVE, COUPLING  ANB19-4D
9 4 ADEL CLAMP ANT22-9
10 2 NIPPLE AN816-4D
11 4 BOLT AN3-10A
" 12 16 NUT (MS20365) AN365-1032
13 2 CABLE 1/8 - 7x19 x 5°
R 14 2 SLEEVE-NICOPRESS  18-3-M
15 1 SEAT INSTALLATION
16 52 POP RIVETS CHERRY AAP-41
17 26 ALUM. STRIPS -025 1-1/2% x 24% 2024-13
21 12 SCREW-FLAT HEAD AN510-10-10
22 12 WASHER (MS27129) 601-10
23 1 TANK INSTALLATION
24 4 TAB .071 4130 SHEET
25 2 ANGLE .040 4130 SHEET
26 1 STRAP ASSEMBLY .032 4130 SHEET
27 2 ANGLE .040 4130 SHEET
28 28 RIVET AN427M3-4
29 4 BOLT AN4-14A
30 4 WASHER ANO60-416
31 4 NUT (MS20365) AN365-428
32 1 GAS TANK STARDUSTER CORP.
33 2 TUBE 3/8" x .049 SEEET
34 1 TAB .071 4130 SHEET
35 1 TAIL WHEEL INSTL
36 1 TAIL WHEEL STARDUSTER CORP.
37 1 SPRING STARDUSTER CORD.
38 1 BOLT AN7-12A
39 1 WASHER AN960-716
40 1 NUT (MS20365) AN365-720 - —
1 1 BOLT AN6-14a No. 16 SA—-300 Starduster Too
42 1 WASHER AN960-516 : .
43 1 NUT (MS20365) AN365-624 1t i
44 2 TAB .071 4130 SHEET 5-26—a9 i
45 1 SPLICE PLATE .040 4130 SHEET }




SA3GO SHEET KO, 20

ok
8 )
h

R A N N ~ N MM;;—A

- 0
o -

FELFEEEEEE

3/4 X 035 4130H TUSHNG

2 1/4 X 6 1/2 X .050 41308 SHEET
KEDPRIKEN SHEET 1/1687 X 3™ X 48™

17 X 38" X .032 41308 SHEET

1" X 127 X 032 41308 SHEET

T BOLTS 1032 X 2

AGLE 3/4 ¥ 1 1/4 X 032 X 58°
(Huminum Angle)

ANGLE 3/4 X 3/4 X 032 X 24" CRALED
(Muminum Angle)

AGLE 1 1/4 X 1 1/4 X 082 X 37 202413
1/16° PLYWO00 TO COVER TRAIUNG EDGE
(10=q. Fest)

1/167 PLYWOOD TO COVER HAND HOLD 127 X 6"
4 1/2 X 58" BIRCH 2.5nm BIRCH — SHEET 4
3 1/4 X 58" BIRCH 2.5mm BIRCH SHEET 4
121/4 X 4 1/4 X 4 1/2 25qm BRCH — SHEET 4
12 1/4 X 3 1/4 2.5xun BRCH — SHEET 4
1/4 ¥ 1 X 24" SPRUCE

SOOEGREE  CORNER BLOCK

1/4 X 1/4 SPRIKE

247 X 60 X 1/4° LAHOGANY PLY¥OOD

24" X 60 X .032 202473

AR 4204

AN 3-17A

THNERMAN -

£8 X 3/8 pK’s

AR 385428

AN 526—-1032-R12

AN 3851032

AN 9703

A 860416 WASHERS

REeXTMOO®>™

115
118

12
16
32

LONG POP RIVETS AND WASHERS
526—1032-R12
A 26010

smoll amount3/4 X 20 HALS

00— —

..AB.-A-A—AN-—A-—ANNM"NNNNN—‘

1/2 X 20 Ha4S

1/4 X 20 HAES

ROOT FIITING, REAR

ROOT FITTING, FRONT

SPAR, FRONT — SHEET 4

SPAR, REAR — SHTET4

ROOT RIB STAY .032 ANGLE £ 1/4° LONG
1" X1 1/4

12 X 30" 1/4 WAHOGANY PLYOOD

RIB

RIG

Ri8

Ri3

RiB

RiB

RB

RiB

RIB.

g X 9 X .050 4130 SHEET

STEFENER 5' ¥ 3/8 X 7/8 SPRIKE
STEFENER 3/8. X 7/8 X 5 1/47

48 X 38 X .018 202473 LEADWG E£DGE
12 ¥ 21 X 032 202413 COMPRESSION STRUT
1 X 1/4 X 062 X 307 2024T4 ANGLE
R 4708046 RIVETS

3/4 X 035 X 7 4130 TUsE

CENTER SECTION FUEL TARK

20 . SA-300 Starduster Too

1

1

10—

12—-98

D. HOMAN

FN: 11x1720




	JON NACE 11x17 SCANS_20121027155647
	JON NACE 11X17 SCANS 2
	20121027160405



